
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT INDORE 
PRABANDH SHIKHAR, RAU-PITHAMPUR ROAD, INDORE – 453556 

PHONE: +91-731-2439630-34; FAX: +91-731-2439800 

Corrigendum-I 

No.: IIMI/2016-17/18/Corrigendum-1     16-09-2016 

The following amendments have been made in Tender No. IIMI/2016-17/18 dated 06-09-

2016 for Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Multimedia Projector.  

In Para No. 02 Technical Specification (Schedule of Requirement)- Sr.No. (01) may please 

be read as : 

S. 
No. 

Items Qty. Specification 

01 

Supply, 
Installation, 
Testing & 
Commissioning  
of Multimedia 
Projector 

3 Nos. 

Make: Epson/ BenQ / Panasonic or equivalent  

Projector Type: DLP / LCD  

Brightness Lumens: ≥5000 ANSI Lumens or better 

Resolution: 1024 x 786 Pixels, 1280 x 800 Pixels 

Aspect Ratio: 4:3 (Native), 16:9 (Adjustable) 

Projection Lenses: Power Zoom / Focus and Fixed Focus Lenses 

Lamp Life: ≥2000 hrs. 

Contrast Ratio: 3000:1 or better 

Input Sources: 
HDMI*1 
VGA 15 pin *1 
Audio input 3.5 mm.  
LAN –RJ- 45 *1(For network connection.) 

Keystone Correction: Auto/Manual Vertical: +/- 30 ° /+/-40 

Power Supply: 120V,220-240V AC. 50/60 Hz 

Supplied Accessories: All other Accessories with remote control 

Warranty: 2 Yrs on Projector and 3 month / 500 hrs on Lamp -
minimum 

Accordingly the revised Technical Bid (Annexure-VI) is attached. All bidders are 
requested to submit the bid in the attached revised format only. 
 

Revised critical dates of the tender: 

S. No. Particulars Date Time 

01 Bid Submission Close Date 28-09-2016 1000 Hrs. 

02 
Closing date & time for Submission of original EMD 
& Tender Fee  

28-09-2016 1000 Hrs. 

03 Opening of Technical Bids 28-09-2016 1030 Hrs. 

 
Other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

                                                                                                                            Sd/- 

Santosh Kumar Sahoo 

Officer (Stores & Purchase) 



ANNEXURE – VI 

REVISED TECHNICAL BID 

 

S. No. 
Items Qty. Specification 

Complied 
(Yes/No) 

Make/ 
Model 

01 

Supply, 
Installation, 
Testing & 
Commissioning  
of Multimedia 
Projector 

3 Nos. 

Make: Epson/ BenQ / Panasonic or equivalent 
  

Projector Type: DLP / LCD  
 

Brightness Lumens: ≥5000 ANSI Lumens or better 
 

Resolution: 1024 x 786 Pixels, 1280 x 800 Pixels 
 

Aspect Ratio: 4:3 (Native), 16:9 (Adjustable) 
 

Projection Lenses: Power Zoom / Focus and Fixed Focus Lenses 
 

Lamp Life: ≥2000 hrs. 
 

Contrast Ratio: 3000:1 or better 
 

 

Input Sources: 
HDMI*1 
VGA 15 pin *1 
Audio input 3.5 mm.  
LAN –RJ- 45 *1(For network connection.) 

 

Keystone Correction: Auto/Manual Vertical: +/- 30 ° /+/-40 
 

Power Supply: 120V,220-240V AC. 50/60 Hz 
 

Supplied Accessories: All other Accessories with remote control 
 

Warranty: 2 Yrs on Projector and 3 month / 500 hrs on Lamp -minimum 
 

  



02 

 
 
 
Supply, 
Installation, 
Testing & 
Commissioning  
of Multimedia 
Projector 

 

2 Nos. 

Display Technology: DLP   

Resolution (Native): 1024 x 768 pixels or better  

Brightness: 3500 ANSI Lumens or better  

Light Source: LED & Laser hybrid / Laser  

Life expectancy: 20000 hours or better  

Contrast Ratio: 18000:1 or better  

Audio Input: 3.5mm stereo mini jack x 1  

Audio Output: 3.5mm stereo mini jack x 1  

Control Terminal: RS-232 (D-sub-9 pin)  

LAN: RJ-45 x 1  

AV Terminals (Minimum): 1 x 15-pin RGB mini D-sub (VGA) 
                                        2 x HDMI type A (480p-1,080p) 

 

Power Consumption (Normal Mode): 210W or less  

Speaker: 15W  

Power Supply: AC 100V to 240V 50/60 Hz  

Warranty: Main Projector Unit – 3 Year from the date of purchase 
Light source unit – 5 Year or 10,000 hours, whichever is earlier 

 

Make: Sony / Panasonic / Casio OR Equivalent  

 

Date:          Authorized Signatory:  

Place                            Name:           

Contact No.:                                                                               Designation:

 

 

Seal 

 


